
Johns Chapel, Holidays in United States

Tue Oct 1, 2024

All day   Breast Cancer Awareness Month
Tue Oct 1, 2024

Wed Oct 2, 2024

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Fri Oct 4, 2024

6pm - 8pm   Praise Dance Ministry Dress Rehearsal

Sat Oct 5, 2024

All day   Southeast Annual Conf WMS & YPD Convention -
Sat Oct 5, 2024
Where: Saint Paul African Methodist Episcopal Church, 774 Andrews Ave, Ozark,
AL 36360, USA

Sun Oct 6, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

3pm - 6pm   Pastor White & Family Appreciation Celebration

Tue Oct 8, 2024

5:30pm - 7:30pm   Steward Board Monthly Meeting

Wed Oct 9, 2024

All day   SE Annual Conference, St Paul, Ozark
Wed Oct 9, 2024 - Fri Oct 11, 2024
Where: Saint Paul African Methodist Episcopal Church, 774 Andrews Ave, Ozark,
AL 36360, USA

Thu Oct 10, 2024

All day   SE Annual Conference, St Paul, Ozark
Wed Oct 9, 2024 - Fri Oct 11, 2024
Where: Saint Paul African Methodist Episcopal Church, 774 Andrews Ave, Ozark,
AL 36360, USA

Fri Oct 11, 2024

All day   SE Annual Conference, St Paul, Ozark
Wed Oct 9, 2024 - Fri Oct 11, 2024
Where: Saint Paul African Methodist Episcopal Church, 774 Andrews Ave, Ozark,
AL 36360, USA

Sat Oct 12, 2024

10am - 10:30am   JCWMS Nursing Home Visit
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Sun Oct 13, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 12:45pm   Connection Sunday -- Invite Guests

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Mon Oct 14, 2024

All day   Columbus Day
Mon Oct 14, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

All day   Columbus Day Holiday
Mon Oct 14, 2024

All day   Indigenous Peoples' Day
Mon Oct 14, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

6pm - 7:30pm   Monthly WMS Meeting
Video call: https://meet.google.com/pip-mxew-roy

Tue Oct 15, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Trustee Board Monthly Meeting

Wed Oct 16, 2024

11am - 1pm   Food Bank Food Giveaway

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Fri Oct 18, 2024

All day   Blood Drive (See Sister Nichole Nichols)
Fri Oct 18, 2024

Sat Oct 19, 2024

All day   NE Annual Conf WMS & YPD Meeting
Sat Oct 19, 2024

Sun Oct 20, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

10:45am - 11:15am   New Members Celebration
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Mon Oct 21, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Monthly Lay Orgn Meeting

Tue Oct 22, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Official Board Meeting

Wed Oct 23, 2024

All day   NE Annual Conf
Wed Oct 23, 2024 - Fri Oct 25, 2024

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

4:30pm - 5:30pm   Pizza With Police
Where: Boys & Girls Clubs of the Wiregrass-Enterprise, 301 N Ouida St,
Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Thu Oct 24, 2024

All day   NE Annual Conf
Wed Oct 23, 2024 - Fri Oct 25, 2024

Fri Oct 25, 2024

All day   NE Annual Conf
Wed Oct 23, 2024 - Fri Oct 25, 2024

Sat Oct 26, 2024

All day   SW AC WMS & YPD Mtg
Sat Oct 26, 2024

11am - 1pm   Monthly Free Meals by SOA & Clothing Giveaway

Sun Oct 27, 2024

All day   Monthly Everybody's Birthday Party - Fellowship Hall
Sun Oct 27, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

2pm - 2:30pm   Spring Hill Baptist Church, Dozier Alabama (Details pending)

Mon Oct 28, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Sons of Allen Monthly Meeting
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Wed Oct 30, 2024

All day   SW Annual Conf
Wed Oct 30, 2024 - Fri Nov 1, 2024

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Thu Oct 31, 2024

All day   SW Annual Conf
Wed Oct 30, 2024 - Fri Nov 1, 2024

All day   Halloween
Thu Oct 31, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

Fri Nov 1, 2024

All day   SW Annual Conf
Wed Oct 30, 2024 - Fri Nov 1, 2024

All day   First Day of American Indian Heritage Month
Fri Nov 1, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

Sat Nov 2, 2024

All day   JC Fall Festival
Sat Nov 2, 2024

Sun Nov 3, 2024

All day   Daylight Saving Time ends
Sun Nov 3, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Tue Nov 5, 2024

All day   Election Day (General Election)
Tue Nov 5, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

5:30pm - 7:30pm   Steward Board Monthly Meeting

Wed Nov 6, 2024

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA
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6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Sat Nov 9, 2024

10am - 10:30am   JCWMS Nursing Home Visit

Sun Nov 10, 2024

All day   Family & Friends Day
Sun Nov 10, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 12:45pm   Connection Sunday -- Invite Guests

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Mon Nov 11, 2024

All day   Veterans Day
Mon Nov 11, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

All day   Veterans' Day Holiday
Mon Nov 11, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Monthly WMS Meeting
Video call: https://meet.google.com/pip-mxew-roy

Tue Nov 12, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Trustee Board Monthly Meeting

Wed Nov 13, 2024

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Sat Nov 16, 2024

All day   9th District Planning Meeting (?)
Sat Nov 16, 2024
Video call: https://meet.google.com/nao-tqvg-eaf

Sun Nov 17, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA
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Mon Nov 18, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Monthly Lay Orgn Meeting

Tue Nov 19, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Official Board Meeting

Wed Nov 20, 2024

11am - 1pm   Food Bank Food Giveaway

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Sat Nov 23, 2024

11am - 1pm   Monthly Free Meals by SOA & Clothing Giveaway

Sun Nov 24, 2024

All day   Monthly Everybody's Birthday Party - Fellowship Hall
Sun Nov 24, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Mon Nov 25, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Sons of Allen Monthly Meeting

Wed Nov 27, 2024

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

4:30pm - 5:30pm   Pizza With Police
Where: Boys & Girls Clubs of the Wiregrass-Enterprise, 301 N Ouida St,
Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Thu Nov 28, 2024

All day   Thanksgiving Day
Thu Nov 28, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

All day   Thanksgiving Day Holiday
Thu Nov 28, 2024
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Fri Nov 29, 2024

All day   Native American Heritage Day
Fri Nov 29, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

Sun Dec 1, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Tue Dec 3, 2024

5:30pm - 7:30pm   Steward Board Monthly Meeting

Wed Dec 4, 2024

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Fri Dec 6, 2024

All day   WMS State Meeting
Fri Dec 6, 2024 - Sat Dec 7, 2024
Where: Troy University

Sat Dec 7, 2024

All day   WMS State Meeting
Fri Dec 6, 2024 - Sat Dec 7, 2024
Where: Troy University

Sun Dec 8, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 12:45pm   Connection Sunday -- Invite Guests

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Mon Dec 9, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Monthly WMS Meeting
Video call: https://meet.google.com/pip-mxew-roy

Tue Dec 10, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Trustee Board Monthly Meeting
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Wed Dec 11, 2024

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Sat Dec 14, 2024

10am - 10:30am   JCWMS Nursing Home Visit

Sun Dec 15, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Mon Dec 16, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Monthly Lay Orgn Meeting

Tue Dec 17, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Official Board Meeting

Wed Dec 18, 2024

11am - 1pm   Food Bank Food Giveaway

12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Sun Dec 22, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Mon Dec 23, 2024

6pm - 7:30pm   Sons of Allen Monthly Meeting

Tue Dec 24, 2024

All day   Christmas Eve
Tue Dec 24, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com

Wed Dec 25, 2024

All day   Christmas Day
Wed Dec 25, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com
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12pm - 1pm   Seasoned Saints Bible Study & Activities
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

4:30pm - 5:30pm   Pizza With Police
Where: Boys & Girls Clubs of the Wiregrass-Enterprise, 301 N Ouida St,
Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

6pm - 7pm   Bible Study Adults & Youth
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Sat Dec 28, 2024

11am - 1pm   Monthly Free Meals by SOA & Clothing Giveaway

Sun Dec 29, 2024

All day   Monthly Everybody's Birthday Party - Fellowship Hall
Sun Dec 29, 2024

8am - 9am   Breakfast from Heaven

10:45am - 1pm   Morning Worship Service
Where: Johns Chapel AME Church, 605 Geneva Hwy, Enterprise, AL 36330, USA

Tue Dec 31, 2024

All day   New Year's Eve
Tue Dec 31, 2024
Calendar: en.usa#holiday@group.v.calendar.google.com


